

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 183/2016

Satish Kour and Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Proxy counsel vice
Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate

V/s

Shafiq Raina, Secy. C.A.P.D.D. and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. E. Dadhichi, CGSC
Mr. Sumit Bhatia, GA For ARI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2022 .

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel Ms. Deepali Arora, is not available today.

On the request of proxy counsel, adjourned.

List on 24.11.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
28.10.2022
Neha-1