

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 183/2016

Satish Kour and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Sharma, Advocate

**Vs.**

Shafiq Raina, Secy and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed the statement of facts and along with statement of facts, he has also filed an application seeking exemption of the respondent/contemnor.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that copy of the same has not been supplied to her.

Mr. Dadhichi, learned counsel for the respondents submitted that that the Registry has pointed out certain defects in the statement of facts. Respondents' counsel undertakes to remove the defects within one week positively. Mr. Dadhichi shall provide copy of the statement of facts to the learned counsel for the petitioners immediately after defects are removed against proper receipt.

Registry to scan the same and attach with the present file.

List on 19.12.2022

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
25.11.2022  
*Javed*