

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 183/2016

Satish Kour and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

V/s

Shafiq Raina, Secy. C.A.P.D. and Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. E. Dadhichi, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.12.2022

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by the learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents that the learned arguing counsel is not feeling well.

He further submits that the fresh statement of facts has already been filed before the Registry on 18.12.2022 through virtual mode, however, the copy of the same is not supplied to learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to supply the copy of statement of facts to learned counsel for the petitioners against proper receipt.

List on 10.03.2023.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
19.12.2022
Neha-1