

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPSW No. 183/2016 in  
SWP No. 2056/2010

Satish Kour and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

**Vs**

Shafiq Raina, Secy. CAPDD and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA.

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**(21.10.2024)**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing fresh compliance report, in terms of order dated 04.10.2024.

List on 18.11.2024.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
21.10.2024**  
*Shivalee*