

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 183/2016 in  
SWP No. 2056/2010

**Satish Kour and others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate.

V/s

**Shafiq Raina and another**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, G.A.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

18.11.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the meeting of the Departmental Promotion Committee is scheduled on 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 and that the order of this Court dated 17.09.2013 would be complied with immediately after the same.

He shall file compliance report indicating therein the compliance of the order passed by this Court on 17.09.2013 in letter and spirit before the next date of hearing.

List on 10.12.2024.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

18.11.2024

Michal Sharma/PS