

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7423/2024 in  
CPSW No. 183/2016

Satish Kour and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

Shafiq Raina and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.12.2024**

1. None appears for the petitioners so much so, no good ground for preponing the date fixed in the main petition is made out.
2. The instant application is dismissed.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
24.12.2024  
Rakesh