

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 183/2016 in  
SWP No. 2056/2010**

Satish Kour and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate  
Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

**vs**

Shafiq Raina, Secy. CAPDD and another ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.03.2025**

1. A week's time is granted to the respondents to file compliance report.  
It shall be the last and final opportunity to do the needful more particularly in respect of the petitioner No. 1.
2. List on **12.03.2025**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
05.03.2025  
*Sahil Padha*