

Sr.No. 74

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No.183/2016 in
SWP No.2056/2010

Satish Kour & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

Shafiq Raina & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA.
Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
(02.04.2025)

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he would file response to the compliance report filed by the respondents. He may do so within two weeks' time.

List on 23.04.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
02.04.2025
Eva