

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 183/2016 in
SWP No. 2056/2010**

Satish Kour & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate for P-1 & 2
Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal for P-3 & 4

vs

Shafiq Raina & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(16.07.2025)**

Learned counsel for the petitioner Nos. 3 & 4 submits that they have filed response to compliance report today only.

Registry is directed to place the same on digital file by the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner Nos. 1 & 2 seeks time to file response to the compliance report. let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on **22.08.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.07.2025
Suraj K. Singh