

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case No.:-CPSW No. 183/2016 in
SWP No. 2056/2010**

Satish Kour and ors. **Petitioner(s)**

Through:- Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Adv.
V/s

Shafiq Raina and Anr.**Respondent(s)**

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.12.2025

1. The matter was called twice, however, learned counsel for the respondents did not appear despite the fact the same was heard in part.
2. Under these circumstances, the Court is left with no option, but to direct personal appearance of Secretary to Government, Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution Department, Jammu, as also the Director, Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution Department, Jammu.
3. The matter shall released from being part heard.
4. List again on **10.02.2026**.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
30.12.2025
Ram Krishan