

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPSW No.183/2016

**Satish Kour & Ors.**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepali Arora, Advocate  
Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal,  
Advocate

**Vs**

**Shafiq Raina & Anr.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA  
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Advocate  
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(10.02.2026)**

1. Learned counsels for the petitioner seek time to file response to the compliance report filed by the respondents. Needful be done by next date of hearing.
2. List on **02.03.2026**. The personal appearance of the officers, sought vide order dated 30.12.2025 is exempted for the present.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**10.02.2026**  
Sneha